TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation previously recorded on Reel 002258 Frame 0494. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the State of Incorporation Texas.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flow Control Equipment, Inc.		03/15/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, L.P.	
Street Address:	363 N. Sam Houston Pkwy, East	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77060	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1541209	MAGNUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)266-5169

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-266-5593

Email: lhelmreich@browningbushman.com

Correspondent Name: Loren G. Helmreich

Address Line 1: 5851 San Felipe, Suite 975
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R&M-112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Loren G. Helmreich
Signature:	/Loren G. Helmreich/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004036 FRAME: 0888

1541209

\$40.00

900140118

Date:	08/04/2009
Total Attachments: 7	
source=RecordationFormCoverSheetCorr#p	age1.tif
source=OriginalRecordationAndAssignment	#page1.tif
source=OriginalRecordationAndAssignment	#page2.tif
source=OriginalRecordationAndAssignment#page3.tif	
source=OriginalRecordationAndAssignment#page4.tif	
source=OriginalRecordationAndAssignment#page5.tif	
source=OriginalRecordationAndAssignment#page6.tif	

31	
FOUNT PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER S' Docket No.:
Out 0441 6011 (a.a. 4:24)	MARKS ONLY FCE-121
Tab sattings → → → Y Y	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FLOW CONTROL EQUIPMENT, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ROBBINS & MYERS ENERGY SYSTEMS 1P. Internal Address: 363 N. SAM HOUSTON PKWY, EAST
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners ☐ Corporation-State TEXAS ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: SUITE 950
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Nam ☐ Other Execution Date: MARCH 15, 2001	 ☑ Limited Partnership <u>TEXAS</u> ☐ Corporation-State
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	•
A. Trademark Application No.(s) EXHIBIT A ATTACHED Additional num	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) EXHIBIT A ATTACHED bers Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: LORENG. HELMREICH Internal Address: BROWING BUSHMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5718 WESTHEIMER, STE. 1800	8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

02-4345

9. Statement and signature.

City: HOUSTON

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>77057</u>

LOREN G. HELMREICH Name of Person Signing

Signature

REEL: 004036 FRAME: 0890

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The records in the United States Trademark Office evidence title in the list of registrations and applications attached as Exhibit A as being in the name of FLOW CONTROL EQUIPMENT, INC., a Texas Corporation. ROBBINS & MYERS ENERGY SYSTEMS L.P., a Texas limited partnership, has acquired all rights in and to these registrations from FLOW CONTROL EQUIPMENT, INC.

FLOW CONTROL EQUIPMENT, INC., a Texas Corporation, changed its name to ROBBINS & MYERS ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware Corporation, as evidenced by Exhibit B attached hereto.

For good and valuable consideration, ROBBINS & MYERS ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware Corporation, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ROBBINS & MYERS SYSTEMS L.P., a Texas limited partnership having a business address at 363 N. Sam Houston Parkway East, Suite 950, Houston, Texas 77060, all of its right, title and interest in and to the registrations and applications listed in Exhibit A, including the goodwill associated with each trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by each mark, including all rights in countries foreign to the United States, together with all right to make application for and obtain trademark protection for any and all said trademarks in any and all countries throughout the World.

ROBBINS & MYERS ENERGY SYSTEM, INC. further sells, assigns, and grants to ROBBINS & MYERS ENERGY SYSTEMS L.P. all right in and to each such registration or application to be held and enjoyed by ROBBINS & MYERS ENERGY SYSTEMS L.P. for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, together will all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the assigned trademark, with the rights to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED this 15% day of March 2001.

ROBBINS & MYERS ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC.

Bv:

oseph M. Rigot

Secretary

COUNTY OF Trustagering

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared Joseph M. Rigot, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and authorized to execute the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument as an act of such corporation and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 15th day of Much 2001.

Notary Public in and for the State of Ohlo-

LICA J. ENIST, Heleny Paties

E in and for the State of Otic

Wy Concrision Expires 2s. 27, 2006

Registration No.

<u>Mark</u>

1,298,370

RESUN

1,607,144

STAYTITE

1,541,209

MAGNUM

1,148,370

SWING-BOLT

1,643,345

WILD CAT'R

2,015,645

BIG STUFF

2,061,843

KWIK-GAGE

2,173,346

SLICK PACK

2,038,693

QT SERIES

2,361,264

YALE

2,177,498

DOME

547,484

HAMER

1,648,487

LM

Application No.

<u>Mark</u>

75/755,631

LOTUS

EXHIBIT A

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

FLOW CONTROL EQUIPMENT, INC.

Flow Control Equipment, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

The Corporation was originally incorporated under the name Flow Control Technologies, Inc. and the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 27, 1996. This Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and restates, integrates and further amends the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation.

The provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby restated and amended in their entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, Inc.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of the Corporation's registered agent as such registered office is The Corporation Trust Company.

THRD: The purpose of the Corporation shall be to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock that the Corporation shall have suthority to issue is one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock having no per value per share.

FIFTH: Elections of directors need not be by ballot unless the By-laws of the Corporation shall so provide.

SIXTH: In furtherance and not in limitation of the power conferred upon the Board of Directors by law, the Board of Directors shall have power to make, adopt, after, amend and repeal from time to time the By-laws of the Corporation, subject to the right of the stockholders entitled to vote with respect thereto to after, amend and repeal By-laws adopted by the Board of Directors.

SHELL: 004036 FRAME: 0894

SEVENTH: A director of the Corporation shall not be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except to the extent such exemption from liability or limitation thereof is not permitted under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as the same exists or may hereafter be amended. Any amendment, modification or repeal of the foregoing sentence shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation beremuder in respect of any set of ornission occurring prior to the time of such amendment, modification or repeal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Restated Certificate of Incorporation as of the 30th day of July, 1998.

FLOW CONTROL EQUIPMENT, INC.

Joseph M. Rigot

Secretary

200

-2-